25/02/2015

Change - Change in Corporate Information::Change in Shareholding in Associated Company - Postea Group, Inc.

Issuer

Issuer/Manager SINGAPORE POST LIMITED	Issuer/ Manager	SINGAPORE POST LIMITED
---------------------------------------	-----------------	------------------------

Announcement Details

Announcement Title	Change - Change in Corporate Information		
Date & Time of Broadcast	25-Feb-2015 17:42:42		
Status	New		
Announcement Sub Title	Change in Shareholding in Associated Company - Postea Group, Inc.		
Announcement Reference	SG150225OTHR6DIC		
Submitted By (Co./ Ind. Name)	Woo Mei Lin Jacqueline		
Designation	Group Company Secretary		
Description (Please provide a detailed description of the event in the box below)	Please refer to the attachment.		

Place Of Incorporation

Existing	New
Singapore	

Registered Address

	Existing		New	
Attachments		<mark>∬SGXAnn.pdf</mark> Total size =14K		
		Like	0 Tweet 0	8+1 0

SINGAPORE POST LIMITED

(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore) (Company Registration Number: 199201623M)

CHANGE IN SHAREHOLDING IN ASSOCIATED COMPANY – POSTEA GROUP, INC.

The Board of Directors of Singapore Post Limited (the "**Company**") wishes to announce that its holding of voting common stock in Postea Group, Inc. ("**Postea**"), an indirect associated company, has been reduced from 30% to 27%. The dilution resulted from the issuance of 111,111 new shares of voting common stock of US\$0.01 par value each in the capital of Postea to Rice Lake Weighing Systems, Inc.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

Woo Mei Lin Jacqueline Group Company Secretary

25 February 2015